## NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1<sup>st</sup> floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

## Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a District Office Lease renewal with U.S. Representation Louie Gohmert's Office.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning acceptance of payment from Coastal Air Servi & Inc. Foad damages to County Road 422 in Nacogdoches County.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action to authorize the Administrator to start procurement services for an engineering firm for the FY 2019-2010 CDBG grant.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action to appoint a committee to serve as a rating committee for the FY 2019-2020 CDBG grant engineering proposals.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action to rescind the action taken on December 8, 2015, appointing each commissioner to monitor timesheets, vacation, comp and sick leave for non-elected department heads.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action to accept the resignation of Jessica Henderson from the Child Welfare Board.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning September 2018 financial statements for Nacogdoches County.
- 9. Receive September 2018 Treasurer's Report.
- 10. Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices.
- 11. Acknowledge employee status change forms.
- 12. Discuss and possibly take action to consider increasing the number of members on the Nacogdoches County Historical Commission.

Adjourn

Dated this  $\frac{19}{10}$  day of November, 2018

Mike Perry, County Judge

HACOG